The Chartered Institution of Building Services Engineers

Hong Kong Branch Correspondence Address: Room 5, Unit C, 20/F, Ford Glory Plaza, 37-39 Wing Hong Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong



英國屋宇裝備工程師學會

香港分會通訊地址:香港九龍長沙灣永康街37至39號福源廣場20樓C05室

Tel: +852 8203 3995 Fax: +852 2905 6755 Email: secretariat@cibse.org.hk Web Site: http://www.cibse.org.hk

26 February 2019

CIBSE Hong Kong Branch Final Notice of Annual General Meeting 2018 / 2019 Session

Dear Members,

This serves as the final notice further to our first notice sent on 25 January 2019 for the Annual General Meeting to be held at 6:30pm on Tuesday, 5 March 2019 at the Director's Room, World Trade Centre Club, 38/F World Trade Centre, 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong. Please be advised that the following nominations for new members of the 2019/2020 CIBSE Hong Kong Branch Committee have been received and they shall be put forward for election in the Annual General Meeting:-

Mr. AU Tat Kay, Walter

Dr. HUI Chun Man, Sam

Mr. LONG Chi Wai, Peter

Mr. POON Kwok Wai, Ethan

We look forward to your participation in the Annual General Meeting.

Tony Ngan

Honorary Secretary

CIBSE Hong Kong Branch, 2018 / 2019 Session